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(Registration of ice-cream manufacturers and
premises) of the Dagenham Urban District
Council Act, 1931, shall be repealed; and

(c) the provisions of section 158 (Registra-
tion of vendors of ice-cream and premises
used by them) of the Essex County Council
Act, 1933, shall be repealed as respects that
borough.

A copy of the above-mentioned order may
be .inspected !at my office between the hours of
9 a.m. and* 5 p.m. (Saturdays 9 a.m. and
12 noon) on weekdays.

F. W. ALLEN, Town Clerk.
Civic Centre, Dagenham.

ist February, 1940.
(212)

H.M. LAND REGISTRY.

The following land is about to be registered. Any objections should be addressed to " H.M.
Land Registry, London, W.C.2," before the 23rd day of February, 1940.

FREEHOLD.

Land in Sussex Road, Southall, Middlesex, by Shell-Mex and B.P., Ltd.
Highview, 246, Dollis Hill Lane, Willesden, Middlesex, by M. M. Loose of that address.
Land at rear of Highview, 246, Dollis Hill Lane, Willesden, Middlesex, by W. H. Loose,

Highview, 246, Dollis Hill Lane, Willesden, Middlesex.
Cledge, Kingsdown Road, St. Margarets-at-Cliffe, Kent, by E. K. Matthews, By the Way,

Nelson Park, St. Margarets-at-Cliffe, Kent.
Land at Hawks Hill, Walmer, Kent, by The South East Kent Electric Power Company, Ltd.
Lot 18, Queens Road, Littlestone, New Romney, Kent, by T. Hughes, Chilterns Park

Road, Littlestone, Kent, and J. Wallis, Sea Breezes, Littlestone, Kent.
Treglyn, Kimberley Park Road, FaJmouth, Cornwall, by H. Morgan of that address.

(3)

(4)

(5)
(6)

(7)

LEASEHOLD.

23, Imperial Road, Wood Green, N.22, by M. A. Cooke, 233, Sirdar Road, Tottenham, N.

J. S. STEWART-WALLACE, Chief'Land Registrar.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13,
for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 7th day of February, 1940.

Notes Issued:
In Circulation
In Banking Department

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

531,105,377
49,131,045

£580,236,422

Dated the 8th day of February, 1940.

Government Debt
Other Government Securities
Other Securities
Silver Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion ...

11,015,100
564,003,978

4.470,508

£580,000,000
236,422

£580,236,422

K. 0. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest ,
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners o f . National Debt
and Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits ...
Seven Day and other Bills

£
14.553,000
3,513,744

28,625,624
152,401,360

£199,093,728

Government Securities
Other Securities ...
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

Dated the 8th day of February, 1940.

i
121,841,164
27,354,565
49,131,045
766,954

£199,093,728

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

after the expiration of at least for*, ̂ w


