(Registration of ice-cream manufacturers and premises) of the Dagenham Urban District Council Act, 1931, shall be repealed; and

(c) the provisions of section 158 (Registration of vendors of ice-cream and premises used by them) of the Essex County Council Act, 1933, shall be repealed as respects that borough.

A copy of the above-mentioned order may be inspected at my office between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. (Saturdays 9 a.m. and 12 noon) on weekdays.

F. W. ALLEN, Town Clerk.

Civic Centre, Dagenham. 1st February, 1940.

H.M. LAND REGISTRY.

The following land is about to be registered. Any objections should be addressed to "H.M. Land Registry, London, W.C.2," before the 23rd day of February, 1940.

FREEHOLD.

Land in Sussex Road, Southall, Middlesex, by Shell-Mex and B.P., Ltd.

Highview, 246, Dollis Hill Lane, Willesden, Middlesex, by M. M. Loose of that address. Land at rear of Highview, 246, Dollis Hill Lane, Willesden, Middlesex, by W. H. Loose,

(3)

Highview, 246, Dollis Hill Lane, Willesden, Middlesex.
Cledge, Kingsdown Road, St. Margarets-at-Cliffe, Kent, by E. K. Matthews, By the Way, Nelson Park, St. Margarets-at-Cliffe, Kent.

Land at Hawks Hill, Walmer, Kent, by The South East Kent Electric Power Company, Ltd. Lot 18, Queens Road, Littlestone, New Romney, Kent, by T. Hughes, Chilterns Park Road, Littlestone, Kent, and J. Wallis, Sea Breezes, Littlestone, Kent. Treglyn, Kimberley Park Road, Falmouth, Cornwall, by H. Morgan of that address.

LEASEHOLD.

23, Imperial Road, Wood Green, N.22, by M. A. Cooke, 233, Sirdar Road, Tottenham, N.

J. S. STEWART-WALLACE, Chief Land Registrar.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 7th day of February, 1940.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes Issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	••• •••	£ 531,105,377 49,131,045	Other Government Securities Other Securities	•••	£ 11,015,100 564,003,978 4,470,508 510,414
			Amount of Fiduciary Issue . Gold Coin and Bullion	•••	£580,000,000 236,422
		£580,236,422			£580,236,422

Dated the 8th day of February, 1940.

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Exchequer, Savings Banks, Commissioners of National Debt and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	£ 14,553,000 3,513,744 28,625,624 152,401,360	Government Securities Other Securities Notes Gold and Silver Coin	 27,354,565 49,131,045
	£199,093,728		£199,093,728

Dated the 8th day of February, 1940. and developing the device of the greater to differ K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.